504006090 09/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RETURN OF RIGHTS	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
VISIAM, LLC			03/01/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ALLIANCE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	318 NORTH CARSON STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 214		
City:	CARSON	CARSON CITY	
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89701		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 3	Number	
Property Type		Number /497392	
Property Type Patent Number:	7		
	7	497392	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 7 8	2497392 2802694	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	7 7 8 0ATA	7497392 7802694 9034132	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	7 7 8 0ATA (7 e sent to f	7497392 7802694 3034132 763)746-8125 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (7 barra (7 e sent to t provided;	7497392 7802694 9034132 763)746-8125	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	PATA (7 8 PATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7	7497392 802694 034132 763)746-8125 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	0ATA (7 8 0ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a	7497392 7802694 7034132 763)746-8125 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 763-746-1599	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (7 8 PATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 a K	7497392 802694 034132 763)746-8125 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 763-746-1599 Ilan@thelawfirm.cc	via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 8 0ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a K 4	763)746-8125 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 63-746-1599 lan@thelawfirm.cc (AMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.	via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 8 0ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a K 4	7497392 7802694 7034132 763)746-8125 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</i> 763-746-1599 Ian@thelawfirm.cc (AMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 825 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 15	via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 8 0ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a K 4	763)746-8125 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 63-746-1599 Ilan@thelawfirm.cc CAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 825 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 15 GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422	via US Mail.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

This NOTICE is to confirm that Visiam, LLC, and its subsidiary Visiam Technologies, LLC following up on a Visiam shareholders' meeting of March 1, 2013, was officially dissolved pursuant to a letter sent to shareholders and creditors on November 19, 2013 (attached), which letter noted:

"..we have lost our right to the technology, due to lack of performance and payment. The company is insolvent, and has been for a long time. The organization has not filed their 2012 Taxes (there was no income) and will not be filing their 2013 Taxes, either. Please take this letter as your official notification of dissolution of Visiam."

Further, the Visiam shareholder meeting of March 1, 2013, acknowledged that ATG had cancelled both the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 27, 2011 and the Amended and Restated License Agreement dated November 10, 2008 due to Visiam's breaches of payment and performance terms of these Agreements. Pursuant to this notice of cancellation and Visiam's absolute inability to cure these breaches, Visiam's rights to any of the Patents; US Patent # 7497392, US Patent # 7802694, and US Patent # 8034132 and the related know-how, and all other intellectual property were returned by Visiam to ATG.

Visiam acknowledges that they have no further rights contractually or otherwise in any of the ATG Patents or related intellectual property and as such confirm that these items have been returned as of March 1, 2013, to ATG per the cancellation of the above agreements.

Agreed to by ATG as indicated by the authorized signature of Visiam's Managing Member, Olaf N. Lee;

Visiam, LLC

Olaf N. Lee

8v:

Its: Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 040043 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 09/15/2016